

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5343 OF 2009

MANALI LEATHERS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KLM CARGO

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

We, however, make it clear that the benefit of Section 14 of the Limitation Act which has been recognised by the Commission, will be only in regard to the period of pendency before the National Commission and will not be available in regard to the pendency of the proceedings before this court.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master