

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5343 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

MANALI LEATHERS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KLM CARGO

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Nikunj appearing on behalf of Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they have filed vakalatnama for the opposite party which is before the NCDRC and the only issue is relating to the disclosure of concerned division of the original company, namely, M/s K.L.M. Royal Dutch Airlines. Otherwise, they have no other issue so far as the name of the party is concerned. In view of such statement, if necessary, appellant has to amend the cause title by disclosing appropriate name as the opposite party, except this nothing remains.

Item No.92

-2-

Parties may file statement of case before the next date.

List again on 13.4.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR