

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5343 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

MANALI LEATHERS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KLM CARGO

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shalini Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case so far. She seeks two weeks' time on that count. Time, as prayed for is granted to her, as last chance. She shall provide a copy of the statement of case to the learned counsel for the respondent against proper acknowledgment who shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Registry shall process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with the rules, after the period stipulated above.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd