

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5343 OF 2009

MANALI LEATHERS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KLM CARGO

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Preeti Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dalal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent is granted three weeks' time from today to file statement of case subject to deposit of payment of cost of Rs.2,500/- within two weeks from today with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund. If such a payment is not made, the Registry will refuse to accept the statement of case, if filed by the learned counsel for the respondent.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER