

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5343 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MANALI LEATHERS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KLM CARGO

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Preeti Bhardwaj,adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent who was granted three weeks time by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber to file the statement of case subject to deposit of the cost as ordered, has filed the statement of case, which is delayed by 7 days. Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by the above order had further directed that if the payment is not made, the Registry shall refuse to accept the statement of case, if filed by the Ld.counsel for the respondent. The respondent has remitted the cost. The application has been filed for condonation of delay. List the above I.A. before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |