

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5343 of 2009

M/s. MANALI LEATHERS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KLM CARGO

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We do not see any merit in this appeal which is hereby dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
July 18, 2017.

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5343/2009

MANALI LEATHERS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KLM CARGO

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)